

RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM 2023-2024 SEASON

In consideration of the London Ladies Dart League at London, Ontario permitting me to carry out activities in the London Ladies Dart League events and, in acknowledgement of the fact that I willingly consent to do these activities with the knowledge and agreement of the Executive London Ladies Dart League members of,

| (Te | eam Name) | |
|-----|-----------|--|
| | | |

I hereby release the London Ladies Dart League, it's Executive members and or officers, employees, agents, players, volunteers and visitors from any claim or action demands, suits, agreements, judgements, liabilities and proceedings, whether arising in equity or in law whatsoever for damages, loss or injury, suffered by me, or any claim brought against me, arising as a result of said activities however so arising, prior to, during and/or after any event held by the London Ladies Dart League, including but not limited to any travel whatsoever to and/or form any event.

EXECUTIVE

President - Stacy Carnochan

Vice President - Tina Johnson

Treasurer - Tammy Lonsbary

Secretary - Jean Simpson

Statistician - Nancy McCrae

Director #1 - Sue Scott

Director #2 - Jocelyn Hatfield

Director #3 - Ellen Sitzes

You MUST be 19 years of age to play in the London Ladies Dart League.

I further acknowledge that, I have the responsibility of becoming familiar with all regulations, policies and procedures of the London Ladies Dart League.

**Please put names of players, signatures, and dates on the back of this form.

| Name of Player (please print) | Signature | Date |
|-------------------------------|-----------|------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |